FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 Docket No. 51306/805:1 & 51306/806:1	RECORI	-08-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trace 10	2896682 nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(i PSC Scanning, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: PSC Scanning, Inc.	- NE OF
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 	 Merger Change of Name 	Internal Address: 959 Terry Street City: Eugene Street Address: 959 Terry Street	EOFPUEL A 23
Execution Date: June 23,		City: Eugene State: Oregon Zip: 97492. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation	ري: دري
		Internal Address: <u>6600 Congress Avenue</u> City: <u>Boca Raton</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33487</u> Street Address: <u>6600 Congress Avenue</u>	
		City: <u>Boca Raton</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33487</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	lo
 Application number(s) or p If this document is 		application, the execution date of the application is:	
	10/825,444 and 10/985,761	B. Patent No(s).:	
	Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: <u>John A. Rafter, Jr.</u> 	y to whom correspondence Ild be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 	
Internal Address: STOEL 900 SW	RIVES LLP Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 , OR 97204	 Charge this Deposit Account for the above fee. 8. Deposit Account Number: (PSC Inc.) 13-4953 	

12/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000307 134953 10825444

01 FC:8021 80.00 DA

9.	Statement	and	signature:
----	-----------	-----	------------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: December 1 2004

John A. Rafter, Reg No. 31,653 Stoel Rives LLP Attorney/Agent for PSC Scanning, Inc.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **PSC SCANNING, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent application Ser. No. 10/062,274, filed February 1, 2002, for COMBINED DATA READER AND ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE (EAS) SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, **PSC SCANNING**, **INC**. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402 and **SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada and having its principal place of business at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring as joint owners the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said application and in, to and under any Patent(s) or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEES, as joint owners, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PortInd2-4416278.1 0051306-00804

э

PATENT REEL: 016042 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Eugene, Oregon, this 23' day of _____, 2003.

PSC SCANNING, INC.

Math D. S.Lel

By: Matt D. Schler, Vice President

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF LANE

٩.

On June 23

, 2003 before me, Matt D. Schler, personally appeared

x personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

) ss

)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Mareia A. Stredde of Lane County, Notary Public in and for said County and State

PortInd2-4416278.1 0051306-00804

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 016042 FRAME: 0718

gon